

Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor State of California

Bill Leonard, Secretary State and Consumer Services Agency

Brian Stiger, Director Department of Consumer Affairs

Board

Lee Goldstein, OD, MPA President

Alejandro Arredondo, OD Vice President

Monica Johnson Board Secretary

Kenneth Lawenda, OD Member

Fred Naranjo, MBA Member

Edward J. Rendon, MA Member

Katrina Semmes Member

Susy Yu, OD, MBA, FAAO Member

2420 Del Paso Road, Ste 255 Sacramento, CA 95834 Telephone: (916) 575-7170 Fax: (916) 575-7292 Website: www.optometry.ca.gov E-Mail: optometry@dca.ca.gov



The mission of the California State Board of Optometry is to serve the public and optometrists by promoting and enforcing laws and regulations, which protect the health and safety of California's consumers, and to ensure high quality care. California State Board of Optometry 2420 Del Paso Road, Suite 255, Sacramento, CA 95834

> Board Meeting Tuesday, May 11, 2010 9:00 a.m. Department of Consumer Affairs 1625 N. Market Boulevard 2nd Floor, El Dorado Room Sacramento, CA (916) 575-7170

> > And

Via telephone at the following locations:

- 9033 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 402, Beverly Hills, CA 90211
- 155 Cadillac Drive, Sacramento, CA 95825
- Southern California College of Optometry TVCI Conference Room
 2575 Yorba Linda Boulevard Fullerton, CA 92831-1699

FULL BOARD OPEN SESSION

- 1. Call to Order Establishment of a Quorum
- 2. Discussion and Possible Approval of the Responses Pertaining to the Comments Received During the 15-Day Comment Period for the Modified Text, Regarding the Proposed Rulemaking, California Code of Regulations (CCR), Title 16, Section 1571, Requirements for Glaucoma Certification.
- 3. Discussion and Possible Action To Adopt CCR Section 1520, Infection Control Guidelines.
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action to Initiate a Rulemaking to Add and Amend Sections of Division 15, of Title 16, of the CCR Related to the Board of Optometry's Enforcement Authority.
- 5. Public Comment for Items Not on the Agenda
- 6. Adjournment

Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the time the specific item is raised. The Board may take action on any item listed on the agenda, unless listed as informational only. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum.

<u>NOTICE</u>: The meeting is accessible to the physically disabled. A person who needs a disability-related accommodation or modification in order to participate in the meeting may make a request by contacting Krista Eklund at (916) 575-7170 or sending a written request to that person at the California State Board of Optometry 2420 Del Paso Road, Suite 255, Sacramento, CA 95834. Providing your request at least five (5) business days before the meeting will help ensure availability of the requested accommodation.